
Official Box Score - Final
High Point at Wake Forest
02/17/2026 at David F. Couch Ballpark (Winston-Salem, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

High Point 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 6 1 7

Wake Forest 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 7 2 8

High Point 6 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Ponce,Willie SS 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
14  Johnson,Landen 1B 4 0 1 0 1 1 5 1 0 1
23 Allen,Lane RF 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
26 Lembo,Nicolas (RF) 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

17  Smith,Christian CF 4 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
36 Oh,SeoJun DH 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
28 McCarter,Jake LF 4 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
7  Clark,Jack (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4  Martin,Marcus 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
45 FlemingII,Emar (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Kohler,Jace (3B) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

15  Ruiz,Justin C 4 1 0 0 0 2 10 3 0 2
3  Kelly,Frank 2B 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 0
11  Zimmerman,Noah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Salicco,Mark (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carey,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Silverstein,Justin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Hitt,Dalton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kimel,Mac (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 LaDuke,Dominic (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Story,Dylan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 32 6 6 6 7 12 24 10 1 7

BATTING

2B: Smith 2 [2] (off Bagwell) (off Bagwell).
HR: McCarter [1] (4th, 1 out, RBI off Bagwell)
TB: Smith 4; McCarter 4. HBP: Allen [1]. GDP: Allen.

Team RISP: 3-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: FlemingII [1].

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Kohler, Johnson, Ruiz, Allen, Kelly, Martin). PB: Ruiz.

Wake Forest 7 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Williams,Javar CF 3 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
26 Costello,Andrew (LF) RF 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
6  Lewis,Kade 1B 4 0 1 0 1 1 7 0 0 2
1  Wentz,Dalton 3B 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
8  Conte,Matt DH 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Keenan,Jimmy C 2 0 0 0 1 2 12 0 1 0
21  Miller,Jackson LF 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
51  Preisano,Ryan (RF) 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
40 Serrano,Jordan (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Schaaf,Blake 2B 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 4 0 0
3  Stein,JD SS 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
13  Bagwell,Cameron P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Johnston,Zach (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Jones,Evan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Dressler,Troy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Whysong,Nate (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Bosch,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 7 7 6 8 11 27 7 2 8

BATTING

2B: Costello [1] (off Zimmerman). 3B: Costello [1] (off Silverstein).

TB: Costello 5. 2-Out RBI: Costello. SF: Miller. HBP: Keenan [2]. GDP: Miller;
Preisano.

Team RISP: 2-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Williams 3 [6]; Costello [1]. CS: Conte [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Stein, Lewis, Schaaf).

HPU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Zimmerman,Noah 2.0 3 5 4 3 3 13 9 55 30
39 Salicco,Mark (3) 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 7 5 34 21

20 Carey,Jack (5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 5 5 18 11

6  Silverstein,Justin (6) 0.2 2 2 1 0 2 4 4 18 11
31  Hitt,Dalton (6.2) 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 6 2

22 Kimel,Mac (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 3

29 LaDuke,Dominic (8) 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 17 6
19  Story,Dylan (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2

Totals 8.0 7 7 5 8 11 39 29 159 86

WP: Zimmerman; LaDuke; Silverstein. HB: Kimel [1]. SFA: Zimmerman. Inher. Rnrs:

Story 0/2.

GO-FO: Zimmerman 1-2; Salicco 1-0; Carey 0-1; Silverstein 0-0; Hitt 0-1; Kimel 2-0;

LaDuke 1-1; Story 1-0.

WF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Bagwell,Cameron 4.0 3 4 3 2 3 17 14 73 42
17  Johnston,Zach (5) 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 6 5 26 14

16  Jones,Evan (6.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 6 31 20

19  Dressler,Troy (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 19 12
15  Whysong,Nate (9) 0.2 1 1 1 3 1 6 3 29 13

99 Bosch,Ryan (9.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 3

Totals 9.0 6 6 5 7 12 40 32 182 104

HB: Bagwell [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Jones 0/1; Bosch 0/3.

GO-FO: Bagwell 5-3; Johnston 0-2; Jones 1-1; Dressler 0-1; Whysong 1-0; Bosch 0-

0.

Umpires: HP: Will Posey; 1B: Tim Rosso; 2B: Brian Miller; 3B: Joseph Blumenauer.

First Pitch:5:03 PM. Duration:3:23.



Attendance:2484

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 60F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
High Point at Wake Forest
02/17/2026 at David F. Couch Ballpark (Winston-Salem, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

High Point 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 6 1 7

Wake Forest 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 7 2 8

High Point starters:
5/ss/Ponce,Willie; 14/1b/Johnson,Landen; 23/rf/Allen,Lane; 17/cf/Smith,Christian; 36/dh/Oh,SeoJun; 28/lf/McCarter,Jake; 4/3b/Martin,Marcus;

15/c/Ruiz,Justin; 3/2b/Kelly,Frank; 11/p/Zimmerman,Noah;

Wake Forest starters:
14/cf/Williams,Javar; 26/rf/Costello,Andrew; 6/1b/Lewis,Kade; 1/3b/Wentz,Dalton; 8/dh/Conte,Matt; 34/c/Keenan,Jimmy; 21/lf/Miller,Jackson;

7/2b/Schaaf,Blake; 3/ss/Stein,JD; 13/p/Bagwell,Cameron;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - HPU batting

Ponce,Willie grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBSBB).

Johnson,Landen walked (3-0 BBBB).

Allen,Lane grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Johnson,Landen out at 2B on the play,
2b to ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 1st - WF batting

Williams,Javar singled to left field (3-1 BBBK).

Costello,Andrew walked (3-1 BBSBB); Williams,Javar advanced to second base.

Lewis,Kade flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 KBBBS).

Costello,Andrew stole second base; Williams,Javar stole third base.

Wentz,Dalton reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 BSSBB); Williams,Javar
scored; Costello,Andrew advanced to third base.

Conte,Matt reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Kelly,Frank (E4), RBI (0-0); Costello,Andrew scored;
Wentz,Dalton advanced from first base to third base.

Keenan,Jimmy walked (3-2 SBSFBBB); Conte,Matt advanced to second base.

Miller,Jackson sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Wentz,Dalton scored, unearned; Conte,Matt out at 3B on the play,
rf to c to 3b, in a double play, runner out trying to reach.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 0 0 0 0

WF 3 1 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - HPU batting

Smith,Christian doubled to deep left field (2-2 KSFBB); Smith,Christian advanced from to third base on a throwing
error by Miller,Jackson (E7).

Oh,SeoJun popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF).

McCarter,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 FB); Smith,Christian scored, unearned.

Martin,Marcus popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - WF batting

Schaaf,Blake walked (3-2 KBBBKB).

Stein,JD struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK).

Williams,Javar singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Schaaf,Blake advanced to second base.

Costello,Andrew doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Schaaf,Blake scored from second base; Williams,Javar

scored from first base.

Lewis,Kade struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS).

Costello,Andrew advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Wentz,Dalton struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 1 1 1 0

WF 2 2 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - HPU batting

WF position change: Costello,Andrew now playing lf from rf

WF substitution: Preisano,Ryan replaces Miller,Jackson at rf, batting 7th.

Ruiz,Justin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Kelly,Frank struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

Ponce,Willie walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Johnson,Landen flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB).

Bottom of 3rd - WF batting

HPU pitching change: Salicco,Mark replaces Zimmerman,Noah.

Conte,Matt walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Keenan,Jimmy struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Preisano,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Conte,Matt out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Call of out on Conte's caught stealing was reviewed - Upheld

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 0 0 0 1

WF 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - HPU batting

Allen,Lane hit by pitch (2-2 KFBBB).

Smith,Christian doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-2 KKF); Allen,Lane scored from first base.

Oh,SeoJun grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFFF); Smith,Christian advanced to third base.

McCarter,Jake homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Smith,Christian scored.

Martin,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 BFFK).

Ruiz,Justin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBF).

Bottom of 4th - WF batting

Schaaf,Blake struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSFS).

Stein,JD grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

Williams,Javar walked (3-2 BSBSBB).

Williams,Javar stole second base.

Costello,Andrew struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 3 2 0 0

WF 0 0 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - HPU batting

WF pitching change: Johnston,Zach replaces Bagwell,Cameron.

Kelly,Frank popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Ponce,Willie popped up to second base (2-2 BKBS).

Johnson,Landen struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Bottom of 5th - WF batting

HPU pitching change: Carey,Jack replaces Salicco,Mark.

HPU defensive substitution: Lembo,Nicolas replaces Allen,Lane at rf

Lewis,Kade singled to right field (1-0 B).

Wentz,Dalton struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Conte,Matt singled to left center (0-0); Lewis,Kade advanced to second base.

Keenan,Jimmy struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Preisano,Ryan lined out to short (2-2 SBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 0 0 0 0

WF 0 2 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - HPU batting

Lembo,Nicolas walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Lembo,Nicolas advanced to second base on a throwing error by Keenan,Jimmy (E2).

Smith,Christian struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Oh,SeoJun singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Lembo,Nicolas scored from second base.

WF pitching change: Jones,Evan replaces Johnston,Zach.

McCarter,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

HPU substitution: FlemingII,Emar pinch hitting for Martin,Marcus.

FlemingII,Emar singled down the left field line (3-2 BBSKBF); Oh,SeoJun advanced from first base to third base.

FlemingII,Emar stole second base.

Ruiz,Justin struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS).

Bottom of 6th - WF batting

HPU substitution: Kohler,Jace replaces FlemingII,Emar at 3b, batting 7th.

HPU pitching change: Silverstein,Justin replaces Carey,Jack.

Schaaf,Blake struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Stein,JD singled to left center (3-2 BKKBFB).

Williams,Javar struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Stein,JD advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Costello,Andrew tripled to deep center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Stein,JD scored from second base.

HPU pitching change: Hitt,Dalton replaces Silverstein,Justin.

Costello,Andrew scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Lewis,Kade walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Wentz,Dalton popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 1 2 1 2

WF 2 2 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - HPU batting

Kelly,Frank struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Ponce,Willie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KKBBB).

Johnson,Landen flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BFBF).

Bottom of 7th - WF batting

HPU pitching change: Kimel,Mac replaces Hitt,Dalton.

Conte,Matt grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Keenan,Jimmy hit by pitch (1-0 BB).

Preisano,Ryan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Keenan,Jimmy out at 2B on the play,

3b to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 0 0 0 0

WF 0 0 0 0

8th Inning
Top of 8th - HPU batting

WF defensive substitution: Serrano,Jordan replaces Preisano,Ryan at rf

WF pitching change: Dressler,Troy replaces Jones,Evan.

Lembo,Nicolas flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

Smith,Christian walked (3-2 BBSSFBFB).

Oh,SeoJun struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS).

McCarter,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

Bottom of 8th - WF batting

HPU pitching change: LaDuke,Dominic replaces Kimel,Mac.

HPU defensive substitution: Clark,Jack replaces McCarter,Jake at lf

Schaaf,Blake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Stein,JD lined out to lf (2-1 KBB).

Williams,Javar walked (3-2 SKBFBBB).

Williams,Javar stole second base.

Williams,Javar advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Costello,Andrew walked (3-0 BBBB).

HPU pitching change: Story,Dylan replaces LaDuke,Dominic.

Lewis,Kade grounded out to the infield, 1b to p (2-1 BBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 0 0 0 1

WF 0 0 0 2



9th Inning
Top of 9th - HPU batting

WF pitching change: Whysong,Nate replaces Dressler,Troy.

Kohler,Jace walked (3-2 KBBBKB).

Ruiz,Justin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KFBB); Kohler,Jace out at second base, ss to 2b, runner
out trying to reach.

Kelly,Frank walked (3-2 BBSBKB); Ruiz,Justin advanced to second base.

Ponce,Willie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS).

Johnson,Landen infield singled in the infield (0-1 F); Ruiz,Justin advanced to third base; Kelly,Frank advanced to

second base.

Lembo,Nicolas walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ruiz,Justin scored; Kelly,Frank advanced to third base;

Johnson,Landen advanced to second base.

WF pitching change: Bosch,Ryan replaces Whysong,Nate.

Smith,Christian struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HPU 1 1 0 3



Scoring Innings - Final
High Point at Wake Forest
02/17/2026 at David F. Couch Ballpark (Winston-Salem, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

High Point 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 6 1 7

Wake Forest 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 7 2 8

High Point starters:
5/ss/Ponce,Willie; 14/1b/Johnson,Landen; 23/rf/Allen,Lane; 17/cf/Smith,Christian; 36/dh/Oh,SeoJun; 28/lf/McCarter,Jake; 4/3b/Martin,Marcus;

15/c/Ruiz,Justin; 3/2b/Kelly,Frank; 11/p/Zimmerman,Noah;

Wake Forest starters:
14/cf/Williams,Javar; 26/rf/Costello,Andrew; 6/1b/Lewis,Kade; 1/3b/Wentz,Dalton; 8/dh/Conte,Matt; 34/c/Keenan,Jimmy; 21/lf/Miller,Jackson;

7/2b/Schaaf,Blake; 3/ss/Stein,JD; 13/p/Bagwell,Cameron;

Bottom of 1st - WF batting

Williams,Javar singled to left field (3-1 BBBK).

Costello,Andrew walked (3-1 BBSBB); Williams,Javar advanced to second base.

Lewis,Kade flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 KBBBS).

Costello,Andrew stole second base; Williams,Javar stole third base.

Wentz,Dalton reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 BSSBB); Williams,Javar scored; Costello,Andrew advanced
to third base.

Conte,Matt reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Kelly,Frank (E4), RBI (0-0); Costello,Andrew scored; Wentz,Dalton advanced from
first base to third base.

Keenan,Jimmy walked (3-2 SBSFBBB); Conte,Matt advanced to second base.

Miller,Jackson sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Wentz,Dalton scored, unearned; Conte,Matt out at 3B on the play, rf to c to 3b, in a double play,
runner out trying to reach.

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - HPU batting

Smith,Christian doubled to deep left field (2-2 KSFBB); Smith,Christian advanced from to third base on a throwing error by Miller,Jackson (E7).

Oh,SeoJun popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF).

McCarter,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 FB); Smith,Christian scored, unearned.

Martin,Marcus popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - WF batting

Schaaf,Blake walked (3-2 KBBBKB).

Stein,JD struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK).

Williams,Javar singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Schaaf,Blake advanced to second base.

Costello,Andrew doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Schaaf,Blake scored from second base; Williams,Javar scored from first base.

Lewis,Kade struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS).

Costello,Andrew advanced to third base on a wild pitch.



Wentz,Dalton struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - HPU batting

Allen,Lane hit by pitch (2-2 KFBBB).

Smith,Christian doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-2 KKF); Allen,Lane scored from first base.

Oh,SeoJun grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFFF); Smith,Christian advanced to third base.

McCarter,Jake homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Smith,Christian scored.

Martin,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 BFFK).

Ruiz,Justin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBF).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - HPU batting

Lembo,Nicolas walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Lembo,Nicolas advanced to second base on a throwing error by Keenan,Jimmy (E2).

Smith,Christian struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Oh,SeoJun singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Lembo,Nicolas scored from second base.

WF pitching change: Jones,Evan replaces Johnston,Zach.

McCarter,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

HPU substitution: FlemingII,Emar pinch hitting for Martin,Marcus.

FlemingII,Emar singled down the left field line (3-2 BBSKBF); Oh,SeoJun advanced from first base to third base.

FlemingII,Emar stole second base.

Ruiz,Justin struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - WF batting

HPU substitution: Kohler,Jace replaces FlemingII,Emar at 3b, batting 7th.

HPU pitching change: Silverstein,Justin replaces Carey,Jack.

Schaaf,Blake struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Stein,JD singled to left center (3-2 BKKBFB).

Williams,Javar struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Stein,JD advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Costello,Andrew tripled to deep center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Stein,JD scored from second base.

HPU pitching change: Hitt,Dalton replaces Silverstein,Justin.

Costello,Andrew scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Lewis,Kade walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Wentz,Dalton popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - HPU batting

WF pitching change: Whysong,Nate replaces Dressler,Troy.

Kohler,Jace walked (3-2 KBBBKB).



Ruiz,Justin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KFBB); Kohler,Jace out at second base, ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach.

Kelly,Frank walked (3-2 BBSBKB); Ruiz,Justin advanced to second base.

Ponce,Willie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS).

Johnson,Landen infield singled in the infield (0-1 F); Ruiz,Justin advanced to third base; Kelly,Frank advanced to second base.

Lembo,Nicolas walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ruiz,Justin scored; Kelly,Frank advanced to third base; Johnson,Landen advanced to second base.

WF pitching change: Bosch,Ryan replaces Whysong,Nate.

Smith,Christian struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.



High Point at Wake Forest
02/17/2026 at David F. Couch Ballpark (Winston-Salem, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

High Point 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 6 1 7

Wake Forest 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 7 2 8

HIGH POINT SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Ponce, Willie ss 4 0 0 0

2 #14 Johnson, Landen 1b 4 0 1 0

3 #26 Lembo, Nicolas
#23 Allen, Lane

rf 1

1

1

1

0

0

1

0

4 #17 Smith, Christian cf 4 2 2 1

5 #36 Oh, SeoJun dh 4 0 1 1

6 #7 Clark, Jack
#28 McCarter, Jake

lf 0

4

0

1

0

1

0

3

7 #12 Kohler, Jace
#4 Martin, Marcus
#45 Fleming II, E'mar

3b 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

8 #15 Ruiz, Justin c 4 1 0 0

9 #3 Kelly, Frank 2b 3 0 0 0

Totals 32 6 6 6
Runs 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6
Hits 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 6
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 7

HPU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Zimmerman,Noah 2.0 3 5 4 3 3 13 9 55 30
39 Salicco,Mark (3) 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 7 5 34 21
20 Carey,Jack (5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 5 5 18 11
6  Silverstein,Justin (6) 0.2 2 2 1 0 2 4 4 18 11
31  Hitt,Dalton (6.2) 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 6 2
22 Kimel,Mac (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 3
29 LaDuke,Dominic (8) 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 17 6
19  Story,Dylan (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2

Totals 8.0 7 7 5 8 11 39 29 159 86

WP: Zimmerman; LaDuke; Silverstein. HB: Kimel [1]. SFA: Zimmerman. Inher. Rnrs: Story 0/2.

GO-FO: Zimmerman 1-2; Salicco 1-0; Carey 0-1; Silverstein 0-0; Hitt 0-1; Kimel 2-0; LaDuke 1-1; Story 1-0.
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High Point at Wake Forest
02/17/2026 at David F. Couch Ballpark (Winston-Salem, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

High Point 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 6 1 7

Wake Forest 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 7 2 8

WAKE FOREST SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Williams, Javar cf 3 2 2 0

2 #26 Costello, Andrew lf 3 2 2 3

3 #6 Lewis, Kade 1b 4 0 1 0

4 #1 Wentz, Dalton 3b 4 1 0 1

5 #8 Conte, Matt dh 3 0 1 1

6 #34 Keenan, Jimmy c 2 0 0 0

7 #40 Serrano, Jordan
#21 Miller, Jackson
#51 Preisano, Ryan

rf 0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

8 #7 Schaaf, Blake 2b 3 1 0 0

9 #3 Stein, JD ss 4 1 1 0

Totals 29 7 7 6
Runs 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 7
Hits 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 8

WF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Bagwell,Cameron 4.0 3 4 3 2 3 17 14 73 42
17  Johnston,Zach (5) 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 6 5 26 14
16  Jones,Evan (6.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 6 31 20
19  Dressler,Troy (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 19 12
15  Whysong,Nate (9) 0.2 1 1 1 3 1 6 3 29 13
99 Bosch,Ryan (9.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 3

Totals 9.0 6 6 5 7 12 40 32 182 104

HB: Bagwell [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Jones 0/1; Bosch 0/3.

GO-FO: Bagwell 5-3; Johnston 0-2; Jones 1-1; Dressler 0-1; Whysong 1-0; Bosch 0-0.
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